

City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0088 Version: 1 Name: Cox Ave.

Type: Contract Status: Passed

 File created:
 2/27/2014
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 3/11/2014
 Final action:
 3/11/2014

Title: Approval of Amendment #1 to TDOT contract for improvements to Cox Ave.

Sponsors: City Clerk

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SIA-Cox Ave. - original, 2. Cox Ave. Amendment #1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/11/2014	1	City Council	approved as recommended	
3/4/2014	1	Work Session	received and filed	

Approval of Amendment #1 to TDOT contract for improvements to Cox Ave.

SUMMARY:

The City applied for State Industrial Access Road funds to improve Cox Ave. to serve the CoLinx expansion. This project was approved and the engineering is now complete. As part of the original application and agreement, the City agreed to provide the necessary right-of-way in exchange for TDOT constructing the road and providing the engineering. An amendment has been received to clarify the responsible parties for each of the aspects of the project.

As is noted in the amendment, the City ("Agency") is only responsible for right-of-way and no costs are assessed to the City for the engineering, environmental studies, and construction. Those costs are estimated at \$592,377.

BUDGET ACCOUNT: Not applicable

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve Amendment #1.